
2024 Falls Prevention-PPHF Grantees Contacts 
 
Iowa 
University of Iowa 
University of Iowa Health Care 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242 
 

(PoC) Colette Galet   Colette-galet@uiowa.edu 
(PoC) Bailey Rickels  bailey-rickels@uiowa.edu 

 
Kansas 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment 
1000 SW Jackson Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
 

(PoC) Daina Zolck  Daina.Zolck@ks.gov  
(PoC) Shelley Russell  Rochelle.Russell@ks.gov 
Lainey Faulkner  Lainey.Faulkner@ks.gov 

 
New York 
New York State YMCA Foundation 
465 New Karner Rd 
Albany, NY 12205 
 

(PoC) Martha Petteys mpetteys@ymcanys.org 
(PoC) Joann Donnelly joanndonnelly777@gmail.com 
Kyle Stewart  kstewart@ymcanys.org 

 
North Carolina 
Metropolitan Community Health 
101 S. Market St.  
Washinton, NC 27889 
 

(PoC) Mariana Rolinsky mrolinsky@agapechc.org 
(PoC) Rebecca Jackson rjackson@agapechc.org  
Michael McDuffie  mmcduffie@agapechc.org 

 
Rhode Island 
Rhode Island Department of Health 
3 Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908  
 

(PoC) Jolayemi Ahamiojie Jolayemi.Ahamiojie@health.ri.gov  
(PoC) Deirdre O'Donnell Deirdre.ODonnell@health.ri.gov 
Tara Cooper  Tara.Cooper@health.ri.gov 
Carla Lundquist  Carla.Lundquist@health.ri.gov 
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Texas 
San Antonio Lighthouse for the Blind 
2300 Roosevelt Ave 
San Antonio, TX 78210 
 

(PoC) Tiffany Walker  twalker@vibrantworks.org 
(PoC) Rene Perez   rene.perez@vibrantworks.org 
Nayla Zepeda   nzepeda@vibrantworks.org 
Beverly Broom   bbroom@vibrantworks.org 
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